RESOLUTION NO. ¥97- 20
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER /B¢ /inda Keafey  ON
THE 7% DAY OF T cembe—  ,2020. i

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE PAYMENT FOR A CHANGE ORDER TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH
KLEINGERS GROUP.

WHEREAS, Additional work was deemed necessary to complete the
professional engineering services for the development of the property owned by the
City located at Social Row Road and Yankee Street; and

WHEREAS, The consultant, Kleingers Group requested a change order to
the original contract of $43,200 in the amount of $12,662.50 for additional
professional engineering services not included in the original agreement:

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE
HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute
payment to Kleingers Group for additional professional engineering services
required to complete the Social Row Road and Yankee Street project in the amount
of $12,662.50.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
passage.

PASSED THIS 7/ i{ day of ?/[mé &/ , 2020.

Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

W
Clerk of Council
City of Centerville, Ohio




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby

certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.

X¥9-20 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
Approved as to form, consistency

77 day of December, 2020.
/iz/l/” ‘
Clerk of the Council
with existing ordinances, the
charter & constitutional provisions
Department of Law

Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney




